Bid Bond

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned

CONTINENTAL HARDWARE, INC. as Principal, Bondex Insurance Company as Surety, are hereby and firmly bound unto the City of Jersey City, in the penal sum of TEN PERCENT of amount of bid, not to exceed TWENTY THOUSAND and 00/100 Dollars (10% not to exceed \$20,000.00) for payment of which, well and truly to be made, we hereby jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, executors,

Signed this 18th day of June, 2020.

The condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Owner as defined, a certain Bid, attached hereto, and hereby made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for:

Hardware Supplies

NOW, THEREOF, if said Bid shall be rejected, or, in the alternative,

If said Bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall execute and deliver a Contract in the form of Contract provided (properly completed in accordance with said Bid) and shall furnish a bond for his faithful performance of said Contract, and shall in all other respects perform the Agreement created by the acceptance of the Bid.

Then this obligation shall be void, otherwise the same shall remain in force, and effect; it being expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.

The Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Principal may accept such Bid; and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension.

BID BOND Stat.Rev.7.29.15

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Principal and Surety have set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations having caused their corporate seals to be hereto affixed and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, the day and year first set forth above.

Surety: Bondex Insurance Company

By:

Jaclyn Murphy, Attorney-in-Fact

Ciro Sylvestro, Witness

Principal; CONTINENTAL HARDWARE, INC.

By:

BID BOND Stat.Rev.7.29.15

This Power of Attorney is for Bid Bonds and Consents of Surety ONLY. POWER OF ATTORNEY

BOND #:

Bondex Insurance Company

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That Bondex Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having a principal office in Florham Park, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, does hereby appoint: Claudia Pereira, Brenda Turiello, Jaclyn Murphy, and Antonina Baguley

This Power Of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of Bondex Insurance Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of March, 2007.

*RESOLVED that the Chief Executive Officer, President or a Vice President, Secretary or Assistant Secretary, shall have the power and authority

- 1. To appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other writing obligatory in the nature thereof and,
- 2. To remove, at any time, any such Attorney-in-Fact and revoke any authority given.

"RESOLVED FURTHER, that the signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached as though manually affixed"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bondex Insurance Company has caused its seal to be affixed hereto and executed by its President on the 25th day of October, 2018.

BONDEX INSURANCE COMPANY

BY /

Philip S. Tobey, President

State of New Jersey County of Morris ss.

On this 25th day of October, 2018, before me, a notary public, personally appeared Philip S. Tobey, personally known to me, who being duly sworn did say that he is the President of Bondex Insurance Company, the Corporation described in the foregoing instrument, and that the Seal affixed to said instrument is the said Corporate Seal and that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors.

In Testimony Whereof I have set my hand and affixed my official Seal, the day and year fits written above,



CAROL DeCAPUA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 5/2/2022

BY

Carol DeCapua, Notary Public

Carol De Capua

I, Maureen Cupo, Secretary of Bondex Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney and the resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of said company as set forth above, are true and correct transcripts thereof and that neither the said Power of Attorney nor the resolution have been revoked and they are now in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this May of June, 2020.



BY

Maureen Cupo, Secretary

Warning: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person, files an application for insurance of claim containing any materially false information, or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto, commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties

The following security features exceed state mandates. Security Features Document Appearance if Altered The word "VOID" appears when copied. Hidden Pantograph Coin Reactive Ink · Ink changes color when rubbed with a coin. Artificial Watermark · Special paper containing "watermarking". Uniform Background Color: BLUE If someone tries to erase or copy, the consistent background color will look altered and will show the color of the underlying paper. Frame around features list box is composed of type "SECURITYGUARDPLUSMICROPRINTINGFEATURE" and can be viewed with a magnifier. Microprinting Complete list of security features on the paper for compliance purposes. Features List · Erase any of the signatures and the background will look altered. Erasure Protection

The fo	ollowing security features exceed state mandates.
Security Features	Document Appearance if Altered
Hidden Pantograph	The word "VOID" appears when copied.
Coin Reactive Ink	 Ink changes color when rubbed with a coin.
Artificial Watermark	 Special paper containing "watermarking".
Uniform Background Color: BLUE	 If someone tries to erase or copy, the consistent background color will look altered and will show the color of the underlying paper.
Microprinting	 Frame around features list box is composed of type "SECURITYGUARDPLUSMICROPRINTINGFEATURE" and can be viewed with a magnifier.
Features List	 Complete list of security features on the paper for compliance purposes.
Erasure Protection	· Erase any of the signatures and the background will look altered

Δ The fo	ollowing security features exceed state mandates.
Security Features	Document Appearance if Altered
Hidden Pantograph	 The word "VOID" appears when copied.
Coin Reactive Ink	 Ink changes color when rubbed with a coin.
Artificial Watermark	 Special paper containing "watermarking".
Uniform Background Color: BLUE	 If someone tries to erase or copy, the consistent background color will look altered and will show the color of the underlying paper.
Microprinting	 Frame around features list box is composed of type "SECURITYGUARDPLUSMICROPRINTINGFEATURE" and can be viewed with a magnifier.
Features List	 Complete list of security features on the paper for compliance purposes.
Erasure Protection	· Erase any of the signatures and the background will look altered

The following security features exceed state mandates. Security Features Document Appearance if Altered Hidden Pantograph • The word "VOID" appears when copied. Coin Reactive Ink • Ink changes color when rubbed with a coin. Artificial Watermark · Special paper containing "watermarking". If someone tries to erase or copy, the consistent background color will look altered and will show the color of the underlying paper. Uniform Background Color: BLUE Frame around features list box is composed of type "SECURITYGUARDPLUSMICROPRINTINGFEATURE" and can be viewed with a magnifier. Microprinting Complete list of security features on the paper for compliance purposes. Features List Erasure Protection $\bullet\,$ Erase any of the signatures and the background will look altered.

Consent of Surety

Bondex Insurance Company, a corporation created and existing under the laws of the State of NJ, maintaining an office in Florham Park, NJ, duly authorized to transact business in the NJ (hereinafter, the "Surety") does hereby consent and agree with the bid of CONTINENTAL HARDWARE, INC. (hereinafter, the "Principal"), as Principal, for Hardware Supplies (hereafter the "Contract") be accepted and the Contract shall be properly and lawfully awarded to the Principal in the amount not to exceed the Principal's bid, the Surety shall execute and deliver to the Principal a bond(s) for the faithful performance of the Contract in such form as may set forth in, and as required by, the bid specifications, solicitation or advertisement (hereinafter, the "Bid Documents").

This Consent of Surety shall remain in force and effect for so long as the Bid Documents provide for acceptance of the Principal's bid or execution of the Contract. If no such period is set forth in the Bid Documents, for 60 days after bid opening, or as otherwise may be required by statue or regulation, whichever period is longer, unless the Principal and the Surety shall agree in writing to a longer period.

This Consent of Surety has been signed, sealed and dated on 6/18/2020

ATTEST:

Bondex Insurance Company

Ciro Sylvestro

Jaclyn Murphy, Attorney In Fact

BID SPECIFICATIONS FOR HARDWARE SUPPLIES

BID PROPOSAL/DOCUMENTS

HARDWARE SUPPLIES DPW/DIVISION OF BUILDINGS & STREET MAINTENANCE

This contract will be awarded as an open-end contract. The minimum and the maximum quantities for each item are as stated below.

Vendor will bid on the maximum quantities.

<u>ITEM</u>	QUANTITY MINIMUM & MAXIMUM	DESCRIPTION	<u>UNIT</u> <u>AMOUNT</u>	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	0-200	Gerber (Water Supply Tap Valves) or Approval Equal	3,30	660,00
2	0-200	Bowl- X (Toilet Wax Rings)	1.40	280,00
3	0-200	12" Toilet Supply Lines	3.00	600,00
4	0-60	72" Supply Lines	9.00	540,00
5	0-40	1/8" Black Plugs	.99	39.60
6	0-100	Boxes Armstrong 7550 Ceiling Tiles, 2"X 4" or Approved Equal	87,00	8700,00
7	0-100	Wax Applicators	13,00	1300,00
8	0-40	Arrow (Packs 3/8" Staples)	2.50	100.00
9	0-60	PVC Adapters 1 ½" PVC – 1 ½" IPS	.80	48,00
10	0-60	PVC Adapters 2" PVC – 2" IPS	2.30	138,00
11	0-40	Company Henry #430 (3 Gallons Tile Adhesive) or Approved Equal	43,50	1740,00
12	0-80	Clear Phenoseal (Tubes Silicone Caulking)	4,00	320,00

13	0-20	Jackson Heavy Duty Steel with flat free Tiro #M6FFBB (No		
		Substitute)	169.00	3380,00
14	0-20	Con Krylon Spray Paints or Approved Equal	3,10	62,00
15	0-20	Ideal 2 5/8" Horse Clamps #6X200	.80	16.00
16	0-40	Duracell, Procell AAA Batteries 12pcs per pack or Approved Equal	8,00	320,00
17	0-40	Duracell, Procell AA Batteries 12pcs. Per Pack or Approved Equal	14,00	560,00
18	0-20	Duracell, Procell D Batteries 12pcs. Per Pack or Approved Equal	14,00	280,00
19	0-20	8" Rigid Pipe Wrench #31055	23,50	470.00
20	0-20.	10" Rigid Pipe Wrench #31010	24.50	490,00
21	0-100 .	3/8" Zing Washers	,05	5,00
22	0-6 Cases	24 rolls per case, 60 yds per roll, 3M #425.2 Large Duct Tape	410,00	2460,00
23	0-20 .	Fluted Lbs Masonry Nails	3,00	60,00
24	0-20	Newborn Caulking Guns with puncture pin #111	6.30	126.00
25	0-20	Delta Sink Strainers or Approved Equal	6.00	120,00
26	0-20	Lbs Plumbers Putty E-Z Weld	2,99	59.80
27	0-20	5" Union Painting Trowels	5,90	118.00
28	0-200 Cases	Armstrong Floor Tile, White Pebble or Approved Equal	49,99	
29	0-20	Fine, 4" Tee Plates	1,20	24.00

30	0-40 .	3/8" Carbide Tipped Masonry Bits, Dewalt #DW5230 (No Substitute)	3.50	140,00
31	0-10	Wener 6' Fiberglass Stepladder, Type 1-A #6206 (No Substitute)	105,00	1050,00
32	0-10 .	Wener 8' Fiberglass Stepladder Type 1-A #6208 (No Substitute)	148,00	1480,00
33	0- 10	Wener 10' Fiberglass Stepladder, Type 1-A #6210 (No Substitute)	185,00	1850,00
34	0-10	Wener 12' Fiberglass Stepladder Type 1-A #6212 (No Substitute)	234,00	2340,00
35	0-10.	Anti Seize Roles Teflon Tapes	2,20	22,00
36	0-10	Bosch Dremel Multi Tools or Approved Equal	132,00	1320,00
37	0-10	Bosch 125 Pieces Dremel Parts or Approved Equal	35,00	350,00
38	0-10	Polyethylene Sheeting-6 mil, 10' X 100" #C0610	35,00	350,00
39	0-5	Lenox Sawzall Blades, Metal, 25pcs per pkg #B118R, 6" (No Substitute	47,00	235.00
40	0-5	Lenox Sawzall Blades, Metal, 25pcs per pkg. #B606R,6" (No Substitute)	47,00	235,00
41	0-5	Lenox Sawzall Blades, Metal, 25pcs per pkg. #B606R, 6" (No Substitute	47,00	235,00
42	0-30	Hilti Shot, Red Ram set #5RS27 or Approved Equal	8,50	255.∞

43	0-50	UHP Door Checks, Size 4, Aluminum Universal #504	90,00	4500,00
44	0-5 .	Bucket ¼" Proof Coil Chain #169052	90,00	450,00
45	0-20 .	16 Gauge Anchor Wire, 200 Roll Coil	7.00	140,00
46	0-40	Yellow Caution Tape, Hanson, 3" X1000 #14995 or Approved Equal	5,50	220,00
47	0-10	Porter Cable Band Nails, 18 Gauge, 1" 3000pcs per box (No Substitute)	7,00	70.00
48	0-10	Porter Cable Band Nail, 18 Gauge, 1 ¼" 5000pcs per box (No Substitute)	18.00	180,00
49	0-10	Porter Cable Band Nails, 18 Gauge, 1 ½" 5000pcs per box (No Substitute)	28.00	280,00
50	0-10	Porter Cable Band Nails, 18 Gauge, 2" 5000pcs per box (No Substitute)	23.00	230,00
51	0-10	Plastic Anchor Kit, Size 10-12, 100pcs per with ¼" X 4 Masonry bit	7,00	70.00
52	0-5	Heavy duty Utility Blades, Stanley, 100pcs per pkg. 11-921A or Approved Equal	16,00	80,00
53	0-20	Porter Cable Hook & Loop5", 8 Hole Grit 220 or Approved Equal	8.00	160,00
54	0-20	Porter Cable Hook & Loop 5", 8 Hole Grit 150 or Approval Equal	8.00	160,00
55	0-20	7" ¼" Carbide Tipped Circular Saw Blades, 24 tooth, Freud 5/8 Arbor	3,90	78.00
56	0-20	8 ¼" Carbide Tipped Circular Saw Blades, 24 tooth, Freud 5/8 Arbor	15,20	304.00

57	0-20	12" Carbide Tipped Circular Saw Blades, 80 tooth, Freud 1" Arbor	53,00	1060,00
58	0-20	Anderson ½ X 2 Brass Nipples or Approved Equal	10,50	210,00
59	0-20	Anderson ½" Close Brass Nipples or Approved Equal	3.75	75,00
60	0-20	Anderson ½" Brass Union or Approval Equal	3,75	75,00
61	0-20	Anderson Brass Couplings or Approval Equal	11.00	220,00
62	0-40	WD40, 15oz Aerosol Can	9.70	388,00
63	0-5.	Dormont Gas Hose Adapters or Approved Equal	4.50	22.50
64	0-20 .	Dormont 48" Gas Hose or Approval Equal	19.00	380,00
65	0-10	Dormont Hose Nozzles with adjustable back set or Approval Equal	16,00	160,00
66	0-10	S. Parker Entry Combos #95512 or Approval Equal	27,00	270,00
67	0-4	Arrow T50 Hammer Tackers or Approval Equal	32.00	128,00
68	0-10	Arrow T50 5/16 Staples, 1250 per box or Approval Equal	2.00	20,00
69	0-10	Fluke Voltage and Current Testers #4CB86	29,00	290,00
70	0-10	Stanley 4 ½" Hasplocks or Approved Equal	10.00	100,00

				
71	0-10	Leviton Touch Dimmer Switch #4CB86	29.00	290.00
72	0-10	Roles 36" X 100' Aluminum Screen	84,00	840,00
73	0-40 Gal	Mini Wax Cherry Wood Stain	33.50	1340.00
74	0-40	Apex Bit Holders #06695001 or Approval Equal	4.30	172.00
75	0-40	Anderson ¾" Brass Bushing or Approval Equal	4.30	172.00
76	0-20	Stanley Packs Tee Hinges or Approval Equal	4,00	80,00
77	0-10.	Tuf-E-Nuf Breakaway Knives #00122 or Approval Equal	.90	9.00
78	0-20	Coleman 25' Extension Cords, 12/3 #604427-00-02 or Approval Equal	14.00	280,00
79	0-20	Stanley 20oz. Large Hammer or Approval Equal	15,00	300,00
80	0-40	Stanley 16oz. Medium Hammer or Approved Equal	12.00	480,00
81	0-10 .	½" Flux Brushes	.60	6.00
82	0-20	Bucket Aprons 5gals. 52 pocket	28.00	560,00
83	0-20 .	Anderson ½" Copper Couplings or Approval Equal	.90	18,00
84	0-10 .	Lbs Rockite Plaster of Paris	1.60	16.00
85	0-30	10" Saw Blade Freud, 80 tooth 1' Arbor	47.00	1410,00

86	0-30 .	Swan 5/8" X 50' Water Hose #PM580	15,00	450,00
87	0-20	Tuf Tag Rope Pulleys	10.50	210,00
88	0-10	King Cotton Polyester 1000ft. Ropes #61008	86.00	860.00
89	0-10	Victor Propane Torch Kits #0387-0472 or Approval Equal	32.00	320,00
90	0-30	Stanly Quick Change Utility Knives #5C944 or Approval Equal	5.50	165,00
91	0-30 .	Stanley 2" Putty Knives or Approval Equal	2.50	75,00
92	0-10 .	Roles 6" Roofing Membrane	14.00	140,00
93	0-20	Armstrong Gals Flashing Cement or Approval Equal	9.00	180,00
94	0-10	Lbs Floor Patch	9.00	90.00
95	0-10	Gals Mini Wax Oak Wood Stain	33,00	330,00
96	0-10	North Safety Respirators	28,00	280,00
97	0-10.	Stanley Dry Wall Saw or Approval Equal	6.50	65,00
98	0-4	Zinc Boxes 5/16 Hex Nuts	3,00	12,00
99	0-10 .	Formica Brand Gal Contact Cement	26.00	260,00
100	0-10	25' Stanley ¾" wide Tape Measures or Approval Equal	9.10	91.00

101	0-40	6 in 1 Crescent Screwdrivers or	0	2.
		Approval Equal	9,00	360,00
102	0-10	Arrow Hammer Tacker TO #6A506 or Approval Equal	32,00	320,00
103	0-10	Boxes of Arrow 3/8 Staples or Approval Equal	2,50	25,00
104	0-10 .	50' Extension Cords 12 Gauge or Approval Equal	22.00	220,00
105	0-10	Stanley 1 1/2' Wood Chisel or Approval Equal	10.20	102.00
106	0-10	Anderson ¾" Brass Hose Fittings or Approved Equal	14.00	140,00
107	0-20 .	Computer grade wire mold 6' cord Surge Protectors	54,00	1080,00
108	0-10 .	True Value 6' Appliance Cords or Approval Equal	4,00	40,00
109	0-20	Nibco ¾" Boiler Drain Valves or Approval Equal	6100	120,00
110	0-20 .	Four Way Shut off Keys	7.00	140,00
111	0-20	American 3/8" Sink Shut Off Valves or Approval Equal	7,00	140,00
112	0-20	Spar Lock Installation Kits	18,00	360.00
113	0-20	Stanley Magnetic Bit Holders or Approval Equal	3,50	70,00
114	0-20 .	Mini Wax Gal Acctone	14,00	280,00
115	0-100 .	Streets of 3-M Sand Paper	.40	40.00
116	0-10	Scotch Tape Dispensers or Approval Equal	13,00	130,00
117	0-10	Armstrong Cases of 1000 PCs of Drop Ceiling or Approved Equal	13,00 480,00	40.00

118	0-10	True Value Glass Push Point or Approval Equal	.90	9.00
119	0-10 .	Duracell two Cell Flash Lights or Approval Equal	8,00	80,00
120	0-32	True Value Picture Hooks or Approval Equal	630	201.60
121	0-10	True Value Poles of Picture Wire or Approval Equal	6.30	63,00
122	0-10	Rubber Maid Applicator or Approval Equal	67,00	670,00
123	0-80	Stakool Five Gal Pails Flexible White Roof Coating	89.00	7/20,00
124	0-30	Phenoseal Heavy Duty Liquid Nails	3,30	99,00
125	0-10	Wagner Heat Guns or Approval Equal	69.00	690,00
126	0-10	Stanley Chalk E Line Sets of Approval Equal	7.75	77,50
		GRAND TOTAL BID (ITEM 1 THROUGH ITEM 126)		\$ 80,075,00

The City will use the Grand Total Bid amount to award the contract calculated by adding the bid prices for items 1 through 126.

The Vendor shall be paid based on the actual quantities used. The Vendor shall not exceed the maximum quantities stated above without the prior issuance of a change order.

S Fighty thousand and Severty face dollars and Vaccets (In Writing)

S 80, 075,00

(In Figures)

Note: This contract will be awarded as an open-end contract. The minimum and maximum quantities for each item are as stated. If zero is the minimum, the City is not obligated to order any quantities of that item during the contract term. If a specific number is stated for a minimum, then the City is obligated to purchase whatever that quantity is. Regardless of what the minimum quantity is set at, the Vendor is still required to fill any order that the City places during the contract term until the maximum quantity is reached. The term of the contract is one year.

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-15, the City shall have options to renew the contract for up to two (2) additional one year terms. The City shall notify the Vendor whether or not it will be renewing the contract 45 days before the expiration date of the contract. If the City exercises its option to renew the contract, the Vendor must accept the contract renewal. The renewal contract price shall be based upon the price of the original contract as cumulatively adjusted pursuant to any previous adjustment or extension and shall not exceed the change in the Index Rate for the twelve (12) months preceding the most recent quarterly calculation available at the time that the contract is renewed. The Index Rate means the rate of annual percentage increase, rounded to the nearest half-percent, in the Implicit Price Deflator for State and Local Government Purchase of Goods and Services, computed and Published quarterly by the United States Department of Commerce, Bureau of Economic Analysis.

NOTE: A bid must be entered for all items. Award of contract shall be based on all items being supplied by one supplier. Failure to bid any one item will result in the automatic rejection of the bid at the bid reception.

- 1. THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT SHALL BE ONE-YEAR COMMENCING 01 DAYS AFTER THE CONTRACT AWARD BY THE CITY COUNCIL. BID PRICES SHALL REMAIN FIRM FOR THE DURATION OF THE CONTRACT.
- 2. ALL BIDDERS ARE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT A BID BOND OR CERTIFIED CHECK FOR 10% OF THE TOTAL BID AMOUNT. A PERFORMANCE BOND IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS CONTRACT.
- 3. THE CITY OF JERSEY CITY WILL AWARD THE CONTRACT BASED ON THE GRAND TOTAL PRICE. FAILURE TO BID ON ANY ONE ITEM WILL RESULT IN THE REJECTION OF THE BID.

Informal. This Bid Must Be Accompanied by a Bond	nk. Pencil Quotations Will Automatically Render Bid Or Certified Check For Ten (10%) Percent Of The Total Authorized To Do Business In The State Of New Jersey. (This Proposal Form Not Transferrable)
COMPANY NAME: Continental Hardware Ix	NAME: Pier Pimentel
	ADDRESS: 400 Delancy S+
Newar NJ 07105	Newark NJ 07105
DATE: 6/9/20	

CITY OF JERSEY CITY ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM GOODS AND GENERAL SERVICES CONTRACTS

The undersigned acknowledges receipt of the following addenda to the bidding document:

THE COMPLETED ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA FORM SHOULD BE RETURNED WITH BID RESPONSE PACKAGE: NOT TO BE SENT SEPARATELY

NOTE: Failure to acknowledge receipt of all addenda will cause the bid to be considered non-responsive, and the bid will be rejected. Acknowledged receipt of each addendum must be clearly established and included with the bid pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-23.2 (e).

Addendum No Dated <u>6/17/20</u>
Addendum No Dated
Addendum No Dated
Name of Bidder: Continental Hardware Inc
Street Address: 400 Delancy St
City, State, Zip Newart No 07105
Authorized Signature:
Date: 6/18/20

CITY OF JERSEY CITY ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM **GOODS AND GENERAL SERVICES CONTRACTS**

The undersigned acknowledges receipt of the following addenda to the bidding document:

THE COMPLETED ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA FORM SHOULD BE RETURNED WITH BID RESPONSE PACKAGE: NOT TO BE SENT SEPARATELY

NOTE: Failure to acknowledge receipt of all addenda will cause the bid to be considered non-responsive, and the bid will be rejected. Acknowledged receipt of each addendum must be clearly established and included with the bid pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-23.2 (e).

Addendum No	Dated
Addendum No	Dated
Addendum No	Dated
This .	
Name of Bidder:	nertal Hardware Inc
	Delancy Street
City, State, Zip News	1 D7105
Authorized Signature:	
Date:	750
/	

Dated

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
ss:
COUNTY OF HUDSON)
I, Pre Primer of the City of Newark, in the County of Essex and the State of No, of full age, being duly sworn according to law, upon my oath depose and say that:
I am of the firm of <u>Cartnetal</u> the bidder making the Proposal for the above named project and that I executed the said Proposal with full authority so to do; that said bidder has not, directly or indirectly, entered into any agreement, participated in any collusion, or otherwise taken action in restraint of free, competitive bidding in connection with the above named project; and that all statements contained in said Proposal and in this affidavit are true and correct, and made with full knowledge that the City of Jersey City relies upon the truth of the statements contained in said Proposal and in the statements contained in this affidavit in awarding the contract for the said project.
I further warrant that no person or selling agency has been employed or retained to solicit or secure such contract upon an agreement or understanding for a commission, percentage, brokerage or contingent fee, except bona fide employees or bona fide established commercial or selling agencies maintained by:
Continental Hardware Tono
(Name of Contractor
Pier Pinerte
(Also type or print name of affiant
under signature)
ATTEST: Secretary
(Affix Corporate Seal)
Sworn and subscribed to before me
this 15 day of June 2020 Son le Mats
NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires on: 7-22-2024 LEONOR F. DE MATOS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission # 2222613 My Commission Expires 7/22/2024
(NOTE: THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, NOTARIZED AND RETURNED WITH THIS PROPOSAL).

(An individual) The undersigned is (a corporation) under the laws (a partnership)

Of the State of _	New	Jersey	having off	ices	
at <u>400</u>	Delancy	St Nen	rack sta	07105	
		Signed			
		Name _	Fier Pine	rtel	
		Title	UP		
		Company	Contractal	Hardware Ine	
		Address	400 Delano	y St Newar Not	
				0/10	5

Phone (173 <u>589-3929</u>
Fax (973) <u>589-3923</u>

(Seal if Bid by a Corporation)_

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE

N.J.S.A. 52:25-24.2 (P.L. 1977, c.33, as amended by P.L. 2016, c.43)

1)

This statement shall be completed, certified to, and included with all bid and proposal submissions. Failure to submit the required information is cause for automatic rejection of the bid or proposal.

1

Name	of Organization:	Con	Finertal	Hardware	Tuc
Organ	ization Address:	400	Pelary	St Newart	15 07/05
□Sole □Non □For- □Parti	Proprietorship (sk -Profit Corporation Profit Corporation	ip Parts II an (skip Parts (any type) d Partnershi	ats the type of busines and III, execute certifica II and III, execute certi Limited Liability Co p Limited Liability	tion in Part IV) fication in Part IV) mpany (LLC)	
Part I	[a		
Á	more of its stock, interest therein, o	of any class r of all mem	s, or of all individual pathers in the limited liab		
	No one stockhold	ler in the co	OR	ent or more of its stock, of an	ny class, or no individual partner

(Please attach additional sheets if more space is needed):

Name of Individual or Business Entity	Home Address (for Individuals) or Business Address
0 0 1	716 Van West Dr
Ryan timental	Martinsville 15
MID	30 Washington Valley Rd
1 ancel timestel	Warren NJ
D: 3	16 old snalleytown Rd
lier timestel	warren NJ
1	7 old church Rd
Arthur limente	warren not

in the partnership owns a 10 percent or greater interest therein, or no member in the limited liability company

owns a 10 percent or greater interest therein, as the case may be. (SKIP TO PART IV)

Part III DISCLOSURE OF 10% OR GREATER OWNERSHIP IN THE STOCKHOLDERS, PARTNERS OR LLC MEMBERS LISTED IN PART II

If a bidder has a direct or indirect parent entity which is publicly traded, and any person holds a 10 percent or greater beneficial interest in the publicly traded parent entity as of the last annual federal Security and Exchange Commission (SEC) or foreign equivalent filing, ownership disclosure can be met by providing links to the website(s) containing the last annual filing(s) with the federal Securities and Exchange Commission (or foreign equivalent) that contain the name and address of each person holding a 10% or greater beneficial interest in the publicly traded parent entity, along with the relevant page numbers of the filing(s) that contain the information on each such person. Attach additional sheets if more space is needed.

Website (URL) containing the last annual SEC (or foreign equivalent) filing	Page #'s

Please list the names and addresses of each stockholder, partner or member owning a 10 percent or greater interest in any corresponding corporation, partnership and/or limited liability company (LLC) listed in Part II other than for any publicly traded parent entities referenced above. The disclosure shall be continued until names and addresses of every noncorporate stockholder, and individual partner, and member exceeding the 10 percent ownership criteria established pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:25-24.2 has been listed. Attach additional sheets if more space is needed.

Stockholder/Partner/Member and Corresponding Entity Listed in Part II	Home Address (for Individuals) or Business Address
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
malf love.	

Part IV Certification

I, being duly sworn upon my oath, hereby represent that the foregoing information and any attachments thereto to the best of my knowledge are true and complete. I acknowledge: that I am authorized to execute this certification on behalf of the bidder/proposer; that the City of Jersey City is relying on the information contained herein and that I am under a continuing obligation from the date of this certification through the completion of any contracts with City of Jersey City to notify the City of Jersey City in writing of any changes to the information contained herein; that I am aware that it is a criminal offense to make a false statement or misrepresentation in this certification, and if I do so, I am subject to criminal prosecution under the law and that it will constitute a material breach of my agreement(s) with the, permitting the City of Jersey City to declare any contract(s) resulting from this certification void and unenforceable.

Full Name (Print):	Pier Pinnettel	Title:	UP	
Signature:	A S	Date:	6/12/20	
	1992			
SIGNATURE :			_	
TITLE:	VP		_	

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO

BEFORE ME THIS ______ DAY OF ______ June

OF 2020

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF AFFIANT UNDER SIGNATURE)

NOTARY PUBLIC OF New Jersey

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 20 24

Soule Matos

(NOTE: THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, NOTARIZED AND RETURNED WITH THIS PROPOSAL).

LEONOR F. DE MATOS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission # 2222613 My Commission Expires 7/22/2024

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY (EEO)/ AFFIRMATIVE ACTION (AA) REQUIREMENTS

FOR GOODS, PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AND GENERAL SERVICE CONTRACTS

Questions in reference to EEO/AA requirements for Goods, Professional Service and General Service Contracts should be directed to:

Jeana F. Abuan
Public Agency Compliance Officer (P.A.C.O.)
Department of Administration
Office of Tax Abatement & Compliance
13-15 Linden Avenue, 2nd Floor
Jersey City NJ 07305
Tel. # 201-547-4538
E-Mall Address: abuanj@jcnj.org

(REVISED 4/13)

MANDATORY EQUAL ENPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY LANGUAGE MANDATORY EQUAL ENPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY LANGUAGE EXHIRT A EXHIBIT A

COODS' LEOLESZIONYT SEKNICE VAD GENEKYT SEKNICE CONLKYCLS

During the performance of this contract, the contractor agrees as follows:

The contractor or anbcontractor, where applicable, will not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of age, race, creed, color, national origin, ancestry, marinal status, affectional or sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, disability, nationality or expression, disability, nationality or expression, the contractor will ensure that equal employment opportunity is afforded to such applicants in recruitment and employment, and that employment, marital status, affectional or sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, disability, marital status, affectional or sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, disability, nationality or sex. Such equal employment or transfer, recruitment or expression, disability, nationality or sex. Such equal employment or transfer, recruitment or recruitment advertising, layoff or termination; rates of pay or other forms of compensation; and selection for training, including apprenticeabip. The contractor forms of compensation; and selection for training, including apprenticeabip. The contractor notices to post in conspicuous places, available to employees and applicants for employment, notices to be provided by the Public Agency Compilance Officer setting forth provisions of this mondiscrimination clause.

The contractor or anbcontractor, where applicable will, in all solicitations or advartisements for employees placed by or on behalf of the contractor, state that all qualified applicants will receive consideration for employment without regard to age, race, creed, color, national origin, ancestry, marital status, affectional or sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, disability, nationality or sex.

The contractor or subcontractor will send to each labor union, with which it has a collective bargaining agreement, a notice, to be provided by the agency confiscing officer, advising the Labor union of the contractor's commitments under this chapter and shall post copies of the notice in conspicuous places available to employees and applicants for employment.

The contractor or subcontractor, where applicable, agrees to comply with any regulations promulgated by the Treasurer pursuant to M.J.S.A. [0:5-3] et seq., as amended and promulgated from time to time and the Americans with Disabilities Act.

The contractor or and contractor agrees to make good faith efforts to meet targeted county employmentgoals established in accordance with NJA.C. 1727-52.

EXHIBIT A (Continuation)

The contractor or subcontractor agrees to inform in writing its appropriate recruitment agencies including, but not limited to, employment agencies, placement bureans, colleges, universities, and labor unions, that it does not discriminate on the basis of age, race, creed, color, national origin, ancestry, marital status, affectional or sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, disability, mationality or sex, and that it will discontinue the use of any recruitment agency which engages in direct or indirect discriminatory practices.

The contractor or subcontractor agrees to revise any of its testing procedures, if necessary, to assure that all personnel tasting conforms with the principles of job-related testing, as established by the statutes and court decisions of the State of New Jersey and as established by applicable Federal law and applicable Federal court decisions.

In conforming with the targeted employment goals, the contractor or subcontractor agrees to review all procedures relating to transfer, upgrading, downgrading and layoff to ensure that all such actions are taken without regard to age, race, creed, color, national origin, encestry, marital status, affectional or sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, disability, nationality or sex, consistent with the statutes and court decisions of the State of New Jersey, and applicable Federal law and applicable Federal court decisions.

The contractor shall submit to the public agency, after notification of award but prior to execution of a goods and services contract, one of the following three documents:

Letter of Federal Affirmative Action Plan Approval

Certificate of Employee Information Report

Employee Information Report Form AA302 (electronically provided by the Division and distributed to the public agency through the Division's website at www.state.nj.us/treasury/contract_compliance

The contractor and its subcontractors shall furnish such reports or other documents to the Division of Purchase & Property, CCAU, EEO Monitoring Program as may be requested by the office from time to time in order to carry out the purposes of these regulations, and public agencies shall furnish such information as may be requested by the Division of Purchase & Property, CCAU, EEO Monitoring Program for conducting a compliance investigation pursuant to Subchapter 10 of the Administrative Code at N.J.A.C. 17:27.

The undersigned vendor certifies on their company's receipt, knowledge and commitment to comply with:

EXHIBIT A
N.19.A. 10:5-31 and N.1A.C. 17:27
MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY LANGUAGE
Goods, Professional Services and General Service Contracts
(Alandatory Allirmative Action Language)

The undersigned vender further agrees to furnish the required forms of evidence and understands that their contract/company's hid shall be rejected as non-responsive it said contractor falls to comply with the requirements of NJSA. 10:5-31 and NJA.C. 17:27.

Representative's Name Title (Print):

Representative's Signature:

Name of Company:

Contractor

Howard

Howard

Tel. No.: 973-589 3929

Date: 6920

APPENDIX A AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 Equal Opportunity for Individuals with Disability

(hereafter "owner") do hereby agree that the of Contractal The contractor and the U . provisions of Title 11 of the Americans With Disabilities Act of 1990 (the "Act") (42 U.S.C. S121 01 et seq.), which prohibits discrimination on the basis of disability by public entities in all services, programs, and activities provided or made available by public entities, and the rules and regulations promulgated pursuant there unto, are made a part of this contract. In providing any aid, benefit, or service on lichalf of the owner pursuant to this contract, the contractor agrees that the performance shall be in strict compliance with the Act. In the event that the contractor, its agents, servants, employees, of subcontractors violate or are alloged to have violated the Act during the performence of this contract, the contractor shall defend the owner in any action or administrative proceeding commenced pursuant to this Act. The contractor shall indemnify, protoct, and says harmless the owner, its agents, servants, and employees from and against any and all suits, claims, iosses, demands, or damages, of relativer kind or nature, arising out of or claimed to arise out of the alleged violation. The confector shall, at his own expense, appear, defend, and pay any and all-charges for legal services and any and all costs and other expenses arising from such action or administrative preceeding or incurred in connection therewith. In any and all complaints brought pursuant to the owner's grievance procedure, the contractor agrees to abide by any decision of the owner which is rendered pursuant to said grievance procedure. If any action or administrative proceeding results in an award of damages against the owner, or if the owner incurs any expense to cure a violation of the ADA which has been brought pursuant to its grievance procedure, the contractor shall satisfy and discharge the same at its own expense.

The owner shall, as soon as practicable after a claim has been made against it, give written notice thereof to the contractor along with full and complete particulars of the claim, If any action or administrative proceeding is brought against the owner or any of its agents, servants, and employees, the owner shall expeditionally forward or have forwarded to the contractor every demand, complaint, notice, summons, pleading, or other process received by the owner or its representatives.

It is expressly agreed and understood that any approval by the owner of the services provided by the contractor pursuant to this contract will not relieve the contractor of the obligation to comply with the Act and to defend, indeanify, protect, and save harmless the owner pursuant to this paragraph.

It is further agreed and understood that the owner assumes no obligation to indemnify or save harmless the contractor, its agents, servants, employees and subcontractors for any claim which may arise out of their performance of this Agreement. Furthermore, the contractor expressly understands and agrees that the provisions of this ladennification clause shall in no-way limit the contractor's obligations assumed in this Agreement, nor shall they be construed to relieve the contractor from any liability, nor preclude the owner from taking any other sections available to it under any other provisions of the Agreement or otherwise at law.

	M	2 2 11	110
Representativo's E Expresentativo's E	lame/Title Print)	ter. Pinertel	
Vame of Company	a Consultal	Hardwar In	
Cel No.: 973 5	8939291	Date: 6 9	60



CITY OF JERSEY CITY DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION OFFICE OF DIVERSITY AND INCLUSION



SUPPLIER DIVERSITY BIDDER QUESTIONNAIRE

The City of Jersey City is committed to ensuring that its utilization of vendors reflects the diversity of its community. Please complete this form to assist us with monitoring our supplier diversity performance.

Business Name:	Continental Hardware Fra
	11 01 8 11 1 1 - 2
Address:	400 Delary St Newark No 07/05
Phone:	973-589-5929
Email:	Amartignetti 12 egmailicon
Contact Name:	Adam Martignetti
Please indicate if you	ur business gualifies as any of the following: (See definitions for clarification)
☐ Minority Ov	wned
☐ Woman Ov	vned
□ Veteran Ov	wned
☐ Disability C	bwned
Lesbian, G	ay, Bisexual, Transgender Owned
None	
Please indicate if you the following:	r business is currently <u>certified</u> by an authorized certifying body as any of
☐ Minority Bu	siness Enterprise
☐ Woman Bu	siness Enterprise
☐ Veteran Bu	siness Enterprise
	wned Business Enterprise
☐ Lesbian, G	ay, Bisexual, Transgender Business Enterprise
□ Disadvanta	ged Business Enterprise
☐ Small Busin	ness Enterprise
None	

This is to certify that the contractor listed

effect for the period of N.J.A.C. 17:27-1.1 et. seq. and the State Treasurer has app ployee Information Report pursuant to

CONTINENTAL HARDWARE,
400 DELANCY STREET NEWARK

NJ 071

ELIZABETH MAHER MUOIO State Treasurer M. Muse



STATE OF NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

Taxpayer Name:

CONTINENTAL HARDWARE, INC.

Trade Name:

Address:

400 DELANCY ST

NEWARK, NJ 07105-3846

Certificate Number:

0423397

Effective Date:

Date of Issuance:

June 18, 2014

For Office Use Only:

20140618094704080

CITY OF JERSEY CITY, NEW JERSEY 07307 DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN

COMPANY NA	ME:	entinenta	Hard	ware In
			the state of the s	

MPANY NAME: Continer	al Hardware. I've
BINDERS W	PART 1: CERTIFICATION UST COMPLETE PART 1 BY CHECKING EITHER BOX.
FAILURE TO CHECK ONE	OF THE BOXES WILL RENDER THE PROPOSAL NON-RESPONSIVE.
ursuant to Public Law 2012, c. 25, any puritized must complete the certification beliabsiciaries, or affiliates, is identified on the Iran. The Chapter 25 list is found on thoust review this list prior to completing the	erson or entity that submits a bid or proposal or otherwise proposes to enter into or renew a low to attest, under penalty of perjury, that neither the person or entity, nor any of its parents, Department of Treasury's Chapter 25 list as a person or entity engaging in investment activities of Division's website at http://www.state.nl.us/reasury/purchase/odi/Chapter251.ist.pdf . Bidders below certification. Fallure to complete the certification will render a bidder's proposal on or entity to be in violation of law, s/he shall take action as may be appropriate and provided mited to, imposing sanctions, seeking compilance, recovering damages, declaring the party in
ASE CHECK THE APPROPRIATE E	OX:
I certify, pursuant to Public Law subsidiaries, or affiliates is listed of	2012, c. 25, that neither the bidder listed above nor any of the bidder's parents, on the N.J. Department of the Treasury's list of entities determined to be engaged in prohibited 2, c. 25 ("Chapter 25 List"). I further certify that I am the person listed above, or I am an officer bove and am authorized to make this certification on its behalf. I will sldp Part 2 and sign and
QR	
the Department's Chapter 25 list.	cause the bidder and/or one or more of its parents, subsidiaries, or affiliates is listed on i will provide a detalled, accurate and precise description of the activities in Part 2 below fication below. <u>Fallure to provide such will result in the proposal being rendered as non-</u> , fines and/or sanctions will be assessed as provided by law.
PART 2: PLEASE PROVIDE F You must provide a det	URTHER INFORMATION RELATED TO INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN sailed, accurate and precise description of the activities entity, or one of its parents, subsidiaries or afiliates, ment activities in Iran outlined above by completing the
PART 2: PLEASE PROVIDE F You must provide a det	URTHER INFORMATION RELATED TO INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN sailed, accurate and precise description of the activities entity, or one of its parents, subsidiaries or afiliates,
PART 2: PLEASE PROVIDE F You must provide a det of the bidding person/ engaging in the invest	URTHER INFORMATION RELATED TO INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN sailed, accurate and precise description of the activities entity, or one of its parents, subsidiaries or afiliates,
PART 2: PLEASE PROVIDE F You must provide a det of the bidding person/ engaging in the invest box below.	URTHER INFORMATION RELATED TO INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN sailed, accurate and precise description of the activities entity, or one of its parents, subsidiaries or afiliates, ment activities in Iran outlined above by completing the
PART 2: PLEASE PROVIDE F You must provide a det of the bidding person/ engaging in the invest box below. Name Description of Activities	URTHER INFORMATION RELATED TO INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN cailed, accurate and precise description of the activities entity, or one of its parents, subsidiaries or afiliates, ment activities in Iran outlined above by completing the Redallonship to Bidder/Offeror
PART 2: PLEASE PROVIDE F You must provide a det of the bidding person/ engaging in the invest box below. Name Description of Activities	URTHER INFORMATION RELATED TO INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN sailed, accurate and precise description of the activities entity, or one of its parents, subsidiaries or afiliates, ment activities in Iran outlined above by completing the
PART 2: PLEASE PROVIDE F You must provide a det of the bidding person/ engaging in the invest box below. Name Description of Activities Duration of Engagement	URTHER INFORMATION RELATED TO INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN sailed, accurate and precise description of the activities entity, or one of its parents, subsidiaries or afiliates, ment activities in Iran outlined above by completing the Relationship to Bidder/Offeror
PART 2: PLEASE PROVIDE F You must provide a det of the bidding person/ engaging in the invest box below. Name Description of Activities Duration of Engagement	URTHER INFORMATION RELATED TO INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN sailed, accurate and precise description of the activities entity, or one of its parents, subsidiaries or afiliates, ment activities in Iran outlined above by completing the Relationship to Bidder/Offeror
PART 2: PLEASE PROVIDE F You must provide a det of the bidding person/ engaging in the invest box below. Name Description of Activities Duration of Engagement Bidder/Offeror Contact Name	URTHER INFORMATION RELATED TO INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN sailed, accurate and precise description of the activities entity, or one of its parents, subsidiaries or afiliates, ment activities in Iran outlined above by completing the Relationship to Bidder/Offeror
PART 2: PLEASE PROVIDE F You must provide a det of the bidding person/ engaging in the invest box below. Name Description of Activities Duration of Engagement Bidder/Offeror Contact Name tification: I, being duly sworn upon my cath knowledge are true and complete. I attest	URTHER INFORMATION RELATED TO INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN sailed, accurate and precise description of the activities entity, or one of its parents, subsidiaries or afiliates, ment activities in Iran outlined above by completing the Relationship to Bidder/Offeror Anticipated Cessation Date Contact Phone Number Contact Phone Number and any attachments thereto to the best hat I am authorized to execute this certification on behalf of the above-referenced person or entity mining on the information contained beach and thereby acknowledge that I am under a contained
PART 2: PLEASE PROVIDE F You must provide a det of the bidding person/ engaging in the invest box below. Name Description of Activities Duration of Engagement Bidder/Offeror Contact Name tification: I, being duly sworn upon my cath knowledge are true and complate. I attest to nowledge that the State of New Jersey is ignation from the date of this certification thru were of Information contained herein. I actor certification, and if I do so, I recognize that agreement(e) with the State of New Jersey	URTHER INFORMATION RELATED TO INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN sailed, accurate and precise description of the activities entity, or one of its parents, subsidiaries or afiliates, ment activities in Iran outlined above by completing the Relationship to Bidder/Offeror Relationship to Bidder/Offeror Anticipated Cessation Date Contact Phone Number Contact Phone Number in a substant and state that the foregoing information and any attachments thereto to the best hat I am authorized to execute this certification on behalf of the above-referenced person or entitle the completion of any centracts with the State to notify the State in writing of any changes to inswedge that I am aware that it is a criminal offense to make a factor statement contained any contracts with the State to notify the State in writing or any changes to be severedge that I am aware that it is a criminal offense to make a factor statement contained any contracts with the State to notify the State in writing or any changes to be severedge that I am aware that it is a criminal offense to make a factor statement can material breach
PART 2: PLEASE PROVIDE F You must provide a det of the bidding person/ engaging in the invest box below. Name Description of Activities Duration of Engagement Bidden/Offeror Contact Name tiffication: I, being duly sworn upon my cath, knowledge are true and complete. I attest to moveledge that the State of New Jersey is ligation from the date of this certification throwers of Information contained herein. I actor is certification, and if I do so, I roccognize that agreement(e) with the State of New Jersey inforceable.	URTHER INFORMATION RELATED TO INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN sailed, accurate and precise description of the activities entity, or one of its parents, subsidiaries or afiliates, ement activities in Iran outlined above by completing the Relationship to Bidder/Offeror Relationship to Bidder/Offeror Anticipated Cessation Date Contact Phone Number Contact Phone Number of this above-referenced person or entitying on the information contained herein and thereby actnowledge that I am under a containing the completion of any centracts with the State to noisity the State in writing of any changes to the entities of the information contained herein and thereby actnowledge that I am under a containing the completion of any centracts with the State to noisity the State in writing of any changes to the related to the containing procedure of the late of the state and that the State at its option may declare any contracts) resulting from this certification void and that the State at its option may declare any contracts) resulting from this certification void and that the State at its option may declare any contracts).
PART 2: PLEASE PROVIDE F You must provide a det of the bidding person/ engaging in the invest box below. Name Description of Activities Duration of Engagement Bidden/Offeror Contact Name tification: I, being duly sworn upon my cath knowledge are true and complate. I attest to mowledge that the State of New Jersey is ligation from the date of this certification thrusers of information contained herein. I actor contilication, and if I do so, I recognize that agreement(s) with the State of New Jersey	URTHER INFORMATION RELATED TO INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN sailed, accurate and precise description of the activities entity, or one of its parents, subsidiaries or afiliates, ement activities in Iran outlined above by completing the Relationship to Bidder/Offeror Relationship to Bidder/Offeror Anticipated Cessation Date Contact Phone Number Contact Phone Number of this above-referenced person or entitying on the information contained herein and thereby actnowledge that I am under a containing the completion of any centracts with the State to noisity the State in writing of any changes to the entities of the information contained herein and thereby actnowledge that I am under a containing the completion of any centracts with the State to noisity the State in writing of any changes to the related to the containing procedure of the late of the state and that the State at its option may declare any contracts) resulting from this certification void and that the State at its option may declare any contracts) resulting from this certification void and that the State at its option may declare any contracts).